SSP-MOE: Total Number of Recipients

Fiscal and Calendar Year 2018

As of 03/25/2019

State

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

May-18

Jun-18

Jul-18

Oct-18

Nov-18

Dec-18

Average
FY 2018

Average
CY 2018

U.S. Totals
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

975,376

579,755

53,246
4

71,942

4,387

2,374
6,445

122,725

971,742

572,698

53,266
2
73,156

4,529

2,422
6,551

122,362

979,242

576,385

4,475

52,492
1

74,019

4,485

2,470

6,505

124,044

94,353

1,007,695

606,119

4,772

51,411
8
74,513

4,369

2,482
6,437

122,768

990,412

594,350

4,590

51,418
16
74,557

4,245

2,242

6,253

121,940

1,829

1,922
34,262

533

982,526

590,173

4,454

51,112
20
74,232

3,849

2,208
6,105

122,969

584,634

50,833

73,616

119,681

87,157

967,533

585,931

50,942

73,078

118,601

85,853

966,632

584,839

4,350

50,962
26
73,868

3,727

2,053

5,862

118,516

1,807

1,962
32,391

522

961,815

584,664

591,148

50,651

72,653

116,181

86,759

585,738

73,029

115,552

87,076

956,857

576,401

49,690
4
72,649

3,484

2,290
5,495

115,288

947,776

569,517

49,196
2
72,662

3,486

2,284
5,580

114,090

939,827

561,896

73,059

115,377

84,556

975,846

586,370

51,446
13
73,517

4,010

2,259
6,092

120,173

969,021

584,618

50,472
13
73,454

3,762

2,224
5,838

118,141

Notes:

Fiscal year average is based on data Oct. 2018 through Sep. 2018

Calendar year average is based on data Jan. 2018 through Dec. 2018

"-" - data inapplicable






